TRIM DESIGN

WT

| FUNCTION

03,20,21,22,23

@ INSIDE
1 OF

PARTS LIST

PAGE NO. 53

JANUARY 2001

& A
\ DOOR OUTSIDE
OF
~“" DOOR
S
™
1 ~|
> Eéggy A (;D
1 il
o 'll' L
Il
i
|
IMZj| e &y/ﬁ <
t 4
P 050%
\p\/”# ?i\
rﬂ,
Qﬁ
PART No | DESCRIPT ION REQ
1 | 81-4698 | INSIDE 'WT' ESCUTCHEON 1
2 | B81-0651 | INSIDE ‘WT' ESCUTCHEON 1
3 | 81-4699 | INSIDE ‘WT* ESCUTCHEON 1
4 | 81-0651 | OUTSIDE *‘WT‘ ESCUTCHEON 1
5 | 01-3157 | MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4° 8
| 5 | 01-2037 | WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4- 8




TRIM DESIGN | WT PARTS LIST
PAGE NO. 54
FUNCTION | 04,05,37,70,71 D e

INSIDE
SObE OUTS IDE

</ 4 DOOR
N

l
I

PART No | DESCRIPTION REQ
1 | —====== INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
2 | mm——— INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 89 1
3 T HANDLE SET SCREW 1
4 81-0647 INSIDE *‘WT* ESCUTCHEON 1
5 01-3157 MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4° 8
B 01-2037 WOOD SCREW #6 X 3r4- 8
6 01-1485 MACHINE SCREW #8-32 X 5/8* 2
7 B2-30889 INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
8 82-0368 SPINDLE. 2
9 82-0184 CAP NUT 1
10 { 01-0079 WASHER 2
11 ¢ 82-3217 ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
12 | B1=0723 MOUNT ING POST 2
13 | B1-0648 OUTSIDE ‘WT* ESCUTCHEON 1
14 ] i QUTSIDE KNCB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
15| —=====- CUTS|IDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 10 1




TRIM DESIGN | WT PARTS LIST
PAGE NO. 55
FUNCTION | 06,13,91,92 EHCE N30
INSIDE
OF
DOOR  OQUTSIDE
~ _OF
,—7  DOOR
/""

PART No | DESCRIPTION _ REQ
[ ge—— INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
2 | mmm——— INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 9 1
3 | —mmm——- HANDLE SET SCREW 1,/4-28 UNF 1
4 | B1-0647 INSIDE *WT' ESCUTCHEON . 1
5 | 81-0648 INSIDE *WT' ESCUTCHEON 1
6 | 01-3157 | MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4* 8
6 | 01-2037 | WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4° 8
7 | 01-3173 | MACHINE SCREW #8-32 X 3/4- 2
8 | 82-3089 INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
9 | 82-0368 | SPINDLE 1
10 | 81-0654 | MOUNTING PLATE 1
11| 81-0723 | MOUNTING POST 2
12 | 81-0651 OUTSIDE *‘WT* ESCUTCHEON 1




TRIM DESIGN | WT PARTS LIST

PAGE NO. 58
FUNCTION | 15 OCTOBER 2000

INSIDE

PART No | DESCRIPTION , REQ
T === INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
2 | —————— INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 9 1
3 | - HANDLE SET SCREW 1/4-28 UNF 1
4 81-0647 INSIDE *WT® ESCUTCHEON 1
5 01-3157 MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4° 8
5 01-2037 WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4- 8
6 01-14895 MACHINE SCREW #8-32 X 5/8*" 2
7 82-3089 INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
8 82-0368 SPINDLE 2
9 82-0184 CAP NUT 1
10 | 01-0079 WASHER 2
[ 82-3217 ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
12 | 81-0723 MOUNT ING POST 2
15 | 81-0647 OUTSIDE *WT* ESCUTCHEON 1
14 | ———eu- OUTSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
15| ——=—=—=- QUTSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 10 1




TRIM DESIGN | WT PARTS LIST
PAGE NO. 57

FUNCTION 16,17126138:39140141172173 QCTOBER 2000

INSIDE
OF
DOOR OUTSIDE

PART No | DESCRIPTION REQ

——————— INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8
——————— INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 9
——————— | HANDLE SET SCREW

81-0648 INSIDE *WT* ESCUTCHEON

01-3157 MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4-
01-2037 WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4-

01-1495 MACHINE SCREW #8-32 X 5,8*
82-3089 INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY
82-0368 SPINDLE

82-0184 CAP NUT

01-0079 WASHER

82-3217 ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY
B1-0723 MOUNT ING POST

81-0648 OUTSIDE *WT* ESCUTCHEON

——————— OUTSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8
------- OQUTSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 10

q_._nm_-m....w_nmmm.ﬁa_n_hhs

(6 I S VI N} o 8 WO NOOUM U S NN —




TRIM DESIGN | WT PARTS LIST

PAGE NO. 58
FUNCTION | 24,25,43,45,50 T T
INSIDE
OF
DOOR OUTSIDE P

OF
<\///& 4 DOOR
o

<
(D

v
PART No | DESCRIPTION REQ

1T | === INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
2 | —-m———- INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 9 1
3 | === HANDLE SET SCREW 1
4 B1-4594 INSIDE ‘WT* ESCUTCHEON 1
5 01-3157 MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4°* 8
5 01-2037 WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4- "8
6 01-1485 MACHINE SCREW #8-32 X 5/8* 2
7 82-3089 INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
8 82-0368 | SPINDLE 2
9 82-0184 CAP NUT 1
10| 01-0079 WASHER 2
11 B2-5217 ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
t2 | Br~0723 MOUNT ING POST 2
13| B1-0648 OUTSIDE *WT* ESCUTCHEON 1
14 | ——---—- OUTSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
15 | ====—- = OUTSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 10 1




PARTS LIST

PAGE NO. 59

TRIM DESIGN | WT
FUNCTION |31,35,36
INSIDE
OF
DOOR OUTSIDE

(J 7 DODR

OCTOBER 2000

PART No | DESCRIPTION REQ
[ (= INS IDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
2 | st INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 9. 1
1 [ HANDLE SET SCREW 1,4-28 UNF 1
4 | B1-0648 | OUTSIDE ‘WT* ESCUTCHEON 1
5 | 01-3157 | MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4° 8
5 | 01-2037 | WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4° 8
6 | 01-3173 | MACHINE SCREW #B-32 X 3/4° 2
7 | 82-3089 | INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
8 | B2-0368 | SPINDLE 1
9 | B1-0655 | INSIDE MOUNTING PLATE 1




TRIM DESIGN | WT PARTS LIST

PAGE NO. 60
FUNCTION | 65,66 OCTOBER 2000

INSIDE

OF
DOOR OUTSIDE

|
1!
| =
P g
\\,\_/’
PART No | DESCRIPTION REQ

------- INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8
——————— INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 9
------- HANDLE SET SCREW 1,4-28 UNF
81-4594 | INSIDE ‘WT’ ESCUTCHEON ASSEMBLY
01-3157 | MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4°
01-2037 | WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4-°

01-1495 | MACHINE SCREW #8-32 X 5/8*
82-3089 | INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY
82-0368 | SPINDLE

B2-0184 | CAP NUT

10 | 01-0079 | WASHER

11| 82-3217 | ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY

12 | 81-0723 | MOUNTING POST

13 | 81-4593 | OUTSIDE ‘WT* ESCUTCHEON ASSEMBLY
14 | ——-mm OUTSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8
15 | === | OUTSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 10

O O~NOOWU AN =




TRIM DESIGN

WT

FUNCTION

93

INSIDE
DOOR

PARTS LIST

PAGE NO. 61

APR 03 [REV. A

OUTSIDE

<::f/f/ //-DOOR

~J
PART No | DESCRIPTION REQ
Pl —emmmee INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8 1
2 | —--m- INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 9 1
3 | ===-—-- HANDLE SET SCREW 1,/4-28 UNF 1
4 81-0647 INSIDE 'WT' ESCUTCHEON 1
5 01-3157 MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4* 8
5 01-2037 WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4- 8
6 01-1495 MACHINE SCREW #8-32 X 3/4° 2
7 82-3089 INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
8 82-0396 SPINDLE 1
9 82-3419 INNER PLATE & PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
10 | 01-2220 WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4° i
10 | 01-1020 MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 1/2* 2
11| 81-0065 OUTER PLATE 1
12| 01-1019 MACHINE SCREW #12-24 X 1/2" 1
13| 82-4023 THRU-BOLT PLATE ASSEMBLY 1




TRIM DESIGN | WT PARTS LIST

PAGE NO. 62
FUNCTION | 94 OCTOBER 2000
INSIDE ,
OF
0GR OUTS IDE
P OF
F DOOR

PART No | DESCRIPTION
1 | ——=mm—- INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY - SEE PAGE 8
N INSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 9
3| == HANDLE SET SCREW 1,4-28 UNF
4 | B1-0647 INSIDE ‘WT*® ESCUTCHEON
5 | 01-3157 | MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 3/4-
5 | 01-2037 | WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4°
6 | 01-1495 | MACHINE SCREW #B-32 X 5/8*
7 | B82-3089 INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY
8 | B2-0399 | STRAIGHT SPINDLE
9 | 82-0184 | CAP NUT
10 | 01-0079 | WASHER
11| B2-3217 | ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY
12 | 81-0723 | MOUNTING POST
13 | 81-0647 QUTSIDE *WT* ESCUTCHEON
14 | —memom QUTS IDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-SEE PAGE 8
15 | —==——-—- QUTSIDE LEVER - SEE PAGE 10
16 | 82-3419 INNER PLATE & PLUG ASSEMBLY
17 | 01-2220 WOOD SCREW #6 X 3/4°
17| 01-1020 | MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 1/2°
18 | B1-0065 | QUTER PLATE
19 | 01-1019 | MACHINE SCREW #12-24 X 1,2~




TRIM DESIGN| WT w/1673 KNOB PARTS LIST

PAGE NO. 83

04,05,15,16,17,24,25,26,37,38,39,40
OCTOBER 2000

FUNCTION 1" 43's5 50,65,56,10,71,72,73,91,92

&y
INSIDE
| 8 -
Q |l DOOR  4ursiDE
OF
~”" DOOR 2 0

\ ©

Q;XQ‘
Vi

G
\ ]
\
L 0
(@ I
!
e =£?f’g
)
PART No | DESCRIPTION REQ

1 78-2756 | OUTSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-1673 1
2 81-0648 | OQUTSIDE ESCUTCHEON (KNOB & CYL.) 1
3 82-3217 | ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
4 | B81-0723 | MOUNTING POST -,
5 01-0079 | WASHER 2
6 82-0184 | CAP NUT 1
7 82-0368 | SPINDLE v,
8 78-2752 | INSIDE ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
g 01-1495 | MACHINE SCREW é#a-32x5za LONG) 2
10| 81-0647 | INSIDE ESCUTCHEON (KNOB) 1
11| 82-3654 | ESCUTCHEON SCREW PACK 1
12| 78-2655 | INSIDE KNOB ASSEMBLY-1673 1
13| 78-2754 | INSIDE KNOB & FLANGE ASSEMBLY 1
14 | 78-0039 | SCREWLESS KNOB NECK 1
15| 01-0029 | RETAINING RING 1
16| B82-0203 | KNOB ADAPTER 1
17| 82-3217 | ADAPTER & PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
18| 78-0292 | WT TRIM SPACER 2
19| B81-0648 | INSIDE ESCUTCHEON (KNOB & CYL. 1
20| 81-4594 | INSIDE ESCUTCHEON (KNOB & TURN 1
21| 81-4593 | QUTSIDE ESCUTCHEON EKNOB & BUTTON)| 1
22| B1-0647 | OUTSIDE ESCUTCHEON (KNOB) 1







